
o\t/

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
TEESTA BARRAGE ELECTRICAL DIVISION

TEE STA, ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING
Tinbatti, Siliguri-734005

E-mail : eetbed@snail..com
******************************rt:trkrlr.Jr:ttrJrrr*******rrr.rr******Jr***rkrtrrr.rkrt!ttrrs**************lr*

NOTICE INVITING OUOTATION

NrQ NO.01 OF 2024-25 OF EEITBED

Memo No: 295 Dated: 21.06.2024

Sealed quotation is here by invited by the Executive Engineeq Teesta Barrage Electrical Division on behalf of the
Governor of the State of West Bengal from the bonafied and resourceful contractors/agencies having similar experiences
will be received by the Executive Engineer, Teesta Barrage Electrical Division.

Name of work: Repairing of 100KVA, l IKV/440V transformer by replacing of damaged HT coil, insulation of LT coil,
insulating oil at Teesta Barrage, Gajoldoba under jurisdiction of Teesta Barrage Electrical Division.

l. Last date of application: 28.06.2024 upto 15.00 FIrs.
2. Last date of issue of schedule: 28.06.2024 upto 17.00 Hrs.
3. Last date and time of receiving quotation in sealed cover in the office of the undersigrred: Up to l5:00 hrs.

on01.07.2024.
4. Date and time of opening of quotation: After l5:30 hrs. on 01.07.2024 in presence of quotationers at the

'office of the undersisned

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1. Rates should be quoted in figures and words as per items of works in the schedule attached with the
quotation. Corrections, if any, should be attested under dated initial ofthe quotationer.

2. Quotations standing lowest will be considered provided that the total value of the works stands lowest.
Item wise work will not be considered for fixing the lowest quotation.

3. The inviting authority ofthe reserves the right to accept any quotation and reject any or all the quotations
received without assigning any reason thereof.

4. The rate accepted by the accepting authority will be valid for at least 120 days from the date of submitting
the quotation and in no case rate will be enhanced owing to any increase in market price, if he fails to
complete the work within the schedule date and time.

5. Rates quoted should be inclusive of all Taxes, caniage, installation, testing and submission of reports,
GST etc. complete inclusive of all charges.

5. Time allowed for the work is 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of issue of the work order.
7 . The successful qoutationer I agency sha{,have to deposit an amount @ 2.00% of the total quoted amount

as eamest money in the form of Ban$.Draft / Demand Pay in favour of the Engineer in-charge (i.e.
Executive Engineer, Teesta Barrage Electrical Division) at the time of executing Formal Agreement in
W.B.F. No.29l1 within 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of issue of the accepting letter which will be
refunded after successful completion of the contract or termination of the contract whichever is earlier, if
the situation so demands in the exigency of the Public Service.

Page 1 of 2



8. The questioners must satisff himself with the site condition before participation in the quotation.
9. Only firms having past Experience and qualification inthe field need submit duotation.

^^\dy4ngmeer
Teesta BSr{age Electri cal Di vi si on

Tinbatti, Siliguri.

Memo No: - 29511(5) Dated: -21.06.2024

Copy submitted for information to:

l. The Superintending Engineer, North Bengal Mechanical & Electrical Circle, Tinbatti, Siliguri.
2. The Sub-Divisional Offrcer, Teesta Barrage Electrical Sub Division-Il, Tinbatti, Siliguri.
3. The Divisiona! Accountant, Teesta Barrage Electrical Division.
4. Estimating Section. Teesta Barrage Electrical Division Division, Tinbatti, Siliguri.
5. Notice Board.

:')

#**-

AC*^
Teesta age Electrical Division

Page 2 of 2


